
I Village at Victoria

Wine List



COCK TA ILS

Royal  Moj ito19

An amalgamation of flavours with Royal taste of 
Rum, fresh mint leaves, lime chunks & strawberry 
purée topped with Champagne

20 Thandaai  Ghol
Cold coconut ice-cream blended with shredded 
coconut, White rum, Coconut rum, Frangelica 
sprinkled with dry coconut flakes

20 Adraki  Punch
Vodka shaken over muddled curry leaves, fresh 
root ginger, fresh lemon juice and sugar, offer 
your pallet a warming zing of Indian flavours 

22 Lychee Margarita
A refreshing cocktail mix of Tequila, triple sec, 
lime juice garnished with crushed lychee & fresh 
lime

22 Masala  Sour
I Village bartenders created this great cocktail 
using homemade masala spices, Absolut Vodka, 
grapefruit juice, lemon and dash of sugar syrup.

19 Orange Mart ini
A refreshing cocktail mixed with triple sec, vodka, 
lime and a dash of orange bitters, garnished with 
fresh orange

20 Mango Spice 
Indian summer classic cocktail with Sky Vodka, 
mango puree, muddled mint, Masala spices with 
fresh mint

24 Tandoori  Tequi la
A spicy cocktail of Gold Tequila with muddled 
lime and pippali pepper finished with Tandoori 
Pineapple and a Curry Leaf

20 Holy monk
A royal’s favourite Old monk rum mixed with 
butterscotch purée & tuaca, lime ,apple & 
cinnamon syrup finished with nuts and hint of 
spices

24 Mumbai  Annar
Fresh Pomegranate mixed with lime juice, Tequila, 
triple sec, simple syrup 

15 Coconut Breeze
Shredded coconut, ice cream and coconut sugar, 
finished with dry flakes

15 Ananas Panna
Muddled Pineapple with I Village secret spices. 
Refreshing Drink

15 Indian Summer
A refreshing mocktail with mango puree, fresh 
mint, lime chunks, and chat masala

14 Triple  Spider
Freshly muddled ginger and curry leaves, lime 
juice, with simple syrup

14 Masala  Coke
Refreshing drink with fresh mint, Indian masala 
and Coke

19 Bombay Sapphire

Fever Tree Tonic & Lemon.  Grapefruit zest, slice 
of lemon, ripe citrus and hings of spice

Hampshire, England 

17 Tanqueray Ten

East Imperial Burma Tonic and Lemon.  Citrus on 
the nose with a hit of liquorice on the palate

London, England 

21 1919 Dist i l l ing

East Imperial Burma Tonic. Aromatic orange and 
lemon with hints of Manuka honey, cinnamon, 
slice of lemon

Auckland, New Zealand 

20 Monkey 47

Thai ginger tonic , hint of Indian spices, 
star anise, juniper berries

Black forest, Monkey 

19 Malfy

Fever Tree Mediterranean Tonic.  Delightful citrus 
and juniper aromas, flavours of anise, citrus and 
coriander

Italy

19 The Botanist  Dry

East Imperial Yuzu Tonic, Rosemary and Fresh 
Lime 

Scotland

MOCKTA ILS

Gin  & To n ics



AROMATICS

18 /  80

65

16 /  72

15 /  70

Domaines Schlumberger  LPA

Milton Riverpoint  Vineyard 

Misha’s  Vineyard The Gal lary

Lawson Dry Hi l ls

GEWURZTRAMINER

Alsace, France

Gisborne

Central Otago

Blenheim

55

16 /  72

14 /  62

14 /  62

Bil iancia

Gibbston Val ley

Gustave Lorentz

Spy Val ley

PINOT GRIS

Waipara

Central Otago

Alsace, France

Marlborough

2020

2020

2018

2020

2018

2020

2019

2020

16 /  75

14 /  65

 70

Pegasus Bay

Kerpen

Carr ick  Dry

RIESLING

Waipara

Mosel, Germany

Central Otago

2018

2015

2019

14 /  70

68

15 /  70

17 /  78

Framingham 

Greystone

Pal l iser  Estate

Cable  Bay Reserve

SAUVIGNON  
BLANC

Marlbrough

North Canterbury

Martinborough

Waiheke

2020

2019

2021

2019

M ET H ODE  
TRA DITIONELLE

14 /  65

16 /  76

15 /  68

Hunters  Miru Miru Brut

NV Louis  Boui l lot  Reserve Brut

Bandini  Prosecco  

Marlborough, New Zealand

Burgundy, France

Veneto, Italy

26 /  150

 170

25 /  120

Laurent  Perr ier  La Cuvee Brut  NV

Ayala  Brut  Rose Majeur  NV

Taitt inger  Brut  Reserve NV

Tours Sur Marne, France

CHAMPAGNE

165 Boll inger  Special  Cuvee
Champagne, France



OTHER SOFT

15 /  70

16 /  75

16 /  75

50

16 /  72

Triennes Rosé

Man O’  War  Pinque Rose

Marc  Bredif  Vouvray Chenin Blanc 

TW Verdelho 

Gotas  De Mar  Godel lo

Provence, France

Waiheke Island, New Zealand

Loire Valley, France

Gisborne

Galicia, Spain

2020

2021

2019

2014

2020

RED

15 /  75

15 /  70

15 /  70

15 /  70

19 /  90

80

18 /  85

75

Two Paddocks Picnic 

Babich Black Label  Merlot

Trapiche Pure Malbec 

Domaine Laf ite  Legende Merlot

Craggy Range Te Muna

Gibbston Val ley Gold River

Ata Rangi  Cr imson

Muddy Water

Central Otago

Hawkes Bay

Mendoza, Argentina

Bordeaux, France

Martinborough

Central Otago

Martinborough

Waipara

2020

2018

2019

2017

2019

2019

2019

2018

PINOT NOIR

MERLOT |  MALBEC |  CABERNET

19 /  90

90

15 /  68

75

17 /  72

CHARDONNAY

Man O’War Valhal la

Greywake

Kumeu Vi l lage

Escarpment

Wil l iam Fevre ‘Petit  Chabl is ’

Marlborough, New Zealand

Marlborough, New Zealand

Burgundy, France
2020

2017

2019

2019

2019

Veneto, Italy

Veneto, Italy

15 /  68

75

Wild Rock Merlot  Malbec

Moss Wood Amys Cabernet  Sauvignon

Hawkes Bay

Margaret River, Australia

2015

2017



16 /  75

15 /  68

15 /  72

15 /  70

18 /  85

92

chapoutier  muscat  beaumes de venise

Yalumba Samuel ’s  Shiraz  Cabernet

The Lodge Hi l l  Shiraz

Te Mata Estate Vineyards  Syrah

Rockbare Shiraz

Black Canvas Syrah 

France

Barossa, Australia

Clare Valley, Australia

Hawkes Bay

McLaren Vale, Australia

Hawkes Bay

2018

2018

2018

2019

2018

2018

SH IRAZ /  S H YRAH

OT HE R RE DS

DESSERT

BE E R

12

15

12

17

12

13

14

14

12

12

11

10

10

10

12

I beer  (o n Tap)  4.5%

Carlsberg (o n Tap)  560ml  5%

Kingfisher  Premium  4 .8%

Kingfisher  Strong  7 .2%

Garage Project  Fugazi  L ight  Ale  2.2%

Garage Project  Beer  Pale  Lager  4 .8%

Garage Project  Garagista  IPA 5.8%

Garage Project  Hapi  Daze 4.6%

Hallertau Pi lsnah 5%

Garage Project  Axo Noir  7%

Epic  Pale  Ale  5.4%

Asahi  5%

Heineken 5%

Corona 4.5%

Hallotou Apple  Cider

Auckland, New Zealand

Copenhagan, Denmark

Bengaluru, India

Bengaluru, India

Wellington

Wellington

Wellington

Wellington

Riverhead

Dark Side of Wellington

Riverhead

Osaka, Japan

Amsterdam, Netherlands

Modelo, Mexico

Auckland

65

16 /  75

58

Guigal  Cotes  de Rhone

Zinfandel  Sebastiani

Fontel l  DOCG Chianti

Rhone Valley, France

California, USA

Tuscany, Italy

2017

2019

2018



24 11

6

6

5

6

6

6

7

30

32

16

20

Henessy Vs  Cognac Antipodes 1  l tr

Juice 

Mango Lassi

Red Bul l

Coke /  Sprite

Soda /  Tonic  Water

Ginger  Ale

Ginger  Beer

Still / Sparkling

Diet / Zero

Orange / Apple / Pineapple / Cranberry 
Passionfruit / Mango / Tomato

Martel l  XO Cognac

Delamain XO Cognac

St  Remy VSOP 

De Valcourt

N ON  A LCOHOL IC

36

16

14

12

16

16

16

14

24

14

12

12

12

12

14

14

14

Johnny Walker  Blue Label

Johnny Walker  Double  Black

Johnny Walker  Black Label

Johnny Walker  Red Label

Glennfiddich 12 Years

Glenl ivet   12 Years

Glenmorangie   10 Years

Chivas  Regal   12 Years

Chivas  Regal   18 Years

Jack Daniel ’s  Tennessee 

Jameson Ir ish  Whisky

Canadian Club Whisky

Wild Turkey Whisky

Jim Beam Bourbon

Amrut  Whisky

Dimple Whisky

Firebal l  Cinnamon Whisky

SP IRITS
SCOTCH  /  W H ISKY -  30ML

14

12

14

12

14

14

12

Grey Goose

Agavero Mexican

Sky

Jose Cuervo Si lver

Absolute

Jose Cuervo Gold Special

Pepe Lopez Gold

14

14

14

14

16

12

12

12

12

Appleton Estate Jamaican

Mount Gay Barbados

Havana Club

Coruba Gold

Coruba Dark

Bacardi  White

Bacardi  Gold

Old Monk

Kraken Spiced

RUM -  3 0ML

VODKA -  30 ML

TEQUILA -  30 ML

BRANDY /  PORT  -  30 ML


